Long Lake Town Board Regular Meeting Long Lake Town Hall April 29,2020

TENTATIVE AGENDA

I. Call Regular Meeting to Order

Roll Call by Dixie Lee LeBlanc, Town Clerk:

Councilman Richard B. Dechene Councilman Dean H. Pohl Supervisor Clay J. Arsenault Councilman Thomas L. Donnelly Councilman Craig J. Seaman

II. Open Public Hearings

- 1. Public Hearing for the Proposed Local Law 1 of 2020 "Games of Chance Local Law of the Town of Long Lake."
- 2. Public Hearing for the Proposed Local Law 2 of 2020 "Local Law for Establishment of Designated Seats for Councilman."
- 3. Public Hearing for Proposed Local Law 3 of 2020 "Local Law for Restatement of Existing Terms and Extension of Terms for Elected Officials."

III. Board Approvals:

- 1. Town Clerk's Minutes.
- 2. Warrants for the Month of April.
- IV. Supervisor's Report:

V. AGENDA:

- 1. Resolution authorizing an Amendment to the Overtime Policy
- 2. Resolution authorizing Warren County Office for the Aging Contract
- 3. Resolution Appointing Senior Justice in the Town of Long Lake and Establishing a \$100.00 per month stipend for administrative duties associated with the Court.
- 4. Local Law 1 of 2020 " Games of Chance Local Law of the Town of Long Lake."
- 5. Local Law 2 of 2020 "Local Law for Establishment of Designated Seats for Councilman."
- 6. Local Law 3 of 2020 "Local Law for Restatement of Existing Terms and Extension of Terms for Elected Officials."

VI. Councilman Comments

VII. Public Comments

VIII. Adjourn

The next Town Board Meeting will be 5/27/2020 at 7:00 P.M.

At the Long Lake Town Hall

Unless the Supervisor Orders a Change in the Meeting format to be by web-based video conference on account of continuing concern and authorization on account of the COVID-19 epidemic.

THIS AGENDA IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE